## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-2/2016, Dated Shimla-171 002, the

\7 February, 2016.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Shri Keshav Ram Sharma, Senior Special Private Secretary O/o Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Minister, Himachal Pradesh and to post him in the O/o Chief Parliamentary Secretary (Tourism, Social Justice & Emp.), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 17 February, 2016. Copy forwarded to:-

- The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. The Secretary (SAD & GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary (SA-A) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- The Officer concerned for compliance.
- 5. The Under Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 6. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 7. The Private Secretary to Food, Civil Supplies and CA Minister, H.P., Shimla.
- 8. The Private Secretary to Chief Parliamentary Secretary (Tourism, SJ& Emp.), H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 9. Personal file of the Officer/Guard file/Spare copies.

N/4/6/02/16

( D.C. Rana )
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

\*\*\*\*

- 5